






Listening and Reading answer keys

TEST 2

READING

0
 Answer key with extra explanations 

in Resource Bank

Reading Section 1, 
Questions 1-14
1
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7
8
9
0
1
2
3
4

1
1
1
1
1

FALSE 21 knowledge
TRUE 22 regulations
NOT GIVEN 23 responsibilities
TRUE 24 leaflets
FALSE 25 statement
TRUE 26 contractors
FALSE 27 stress

Reading Section 2, 
Questions 15-27

15 festivals
16 budget
17 partnerships
18 diversity
19 database
20 accounting

Reading Section 3, 
Questions 28-40

28 B
29 A
30 C
31 B
32 D
33 C
34 F
35 B
36 A
37 community service
38 shifting sand
39 copper
40 farmers

If you score ...

1-25 26-32 33-40

you are unlikely to get an 
acceptable score under 
examination conditions and we 
recommend that you spend a lot 
of time improving your English 
before you take IELTS.

you may get an acceptable 
score under examination 
conditions but we recommend 
that you think about having 
more practice or lessons before 
you take IELTS.

you are likely to get an 
acceptable score under 
examination conditions but 
remember that different 
institutions will find different 
scores acceptable.
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Listening and Reading answer keys

TEST 3

LISTENING

0
 Answer key with extra explanations 

in Resource Bank

Part 1, Questions 1-10

park 
blue 
reference 
story 
rain 
snack 
medication 
helmet 
tent 
199

Part 2, Questions 11-20

11&12 IN EITHER ORDER
A 
C 

13&14 IN EITHER ORDER 
B 
C

15 D
16 F
17 A
18 H
19 C
20 G

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
01

Part 3, Questions 21-30

21&22 IN EITHER ORDER
C
D

23�� 24 IN EITHER ORDER
C
E

25 C
26 A
27 B
28 A
29 A
30 C

Part 4, Questions 31-40

31 grandmother
32 decade
33 equipment
34 economic
35 basic
36 round
37 bone
38 rough
39 style
40 sheep

If you score ...

1-18 19-27 28-40

you are unlikely to get an 
acceptable score under 
examination conditions and we 
recommend that you spend a lot 
of time improving your English 
before you take IELTS.

you may get an acceptable 
score under examination 
conditions but we recommend 
that you think about having 
more practice or lessons before 
you take IELTS.

you are likely to get an 
acceptable score under 
examination conditions but 
remember that different 
institutions will find different 
scores acceptable.
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Listening and Reading answer keys

TEST 4

READING

@
 Answer key with extra explanations 

in Resource Bank

Reading Section 1, 
Questions 1-14

D 
B 
A 
C 
F 
C 
E 
G
FALSE
NOT GIVEN
NOT GIVEN 
FALSE 
TRUE
FALSE

Reading Section 2, 
Questions 15-27

15 highlight
16 details
17 insights
18 samples
19 questionnaire
20 authentic

1
1
1
1
1

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
0
1
2
3
4

21 routine
22 dress code
23 personalities
24 conversation starters
25 goals
26 open mind
27 improvements

Reading Section 3, 
Questions 28-40

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38 grounds
39 referees
40 prejudice

If you score ...

1-25 26-32 33T0

you are unlikely to get an 
acceptable score under 
examination conditions and we 
recommend that you spend a lot 
of time improving your English 
before you take IELTS.

you may get an acceptable 
score under examination 
conditions but we recommend 
that you think about having 
more practice or lessons before 
you take IELTS.

you are likely to get an 
acceptable score under 
examination conditions but 
remember that different 
institutions will find different 
scores acceptable.
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